                           1
Rev_A0
WF2542 Series WF2542系列
2.54mm pitch/Wire-to-board Connector  2.54mm间距/线到板连接器
产品特点
• 产品体积小，集成度高
• 防错插设计、有效避免错插
• 内锁扣设计，在高振动环境中实现可靠性能
• 提供AWG#22～34线径
Overview
WF2542 is a 2.54mm pitch wire to board single row connector,
the product has both high density, high performance, high inte-
gration and other advantages, can effectively ensure the stability
of the signal transmission and integrity of the board end to pro-
vide horizontal and vertical through-hole mounting, to meet the

芯数
Part number 型号
 Dimensions 尺
寸（mm）
Parkage 包装
Q'ty/Bag 只/袋装
Remake
可量产状态
S/T DIP  R/A DIP
A  B  S/T DIP  R/A DIP  S/T DIP  R/A DIP  Normal Type
普通型
Raised Type
加高型
Raised Type
加高型
2 WF2542-WS02X01 WF2542-WS02X02 WF2542-WR02X01 2.54 7.62 1000 1000 * *
3 WF2542-WS03X01 WF2542-WS03X02 WF2542-WR03X01 5.08 10.16 1000 1000 * *
4 WF2542-WS04X01 WF2542-WS04X02 WF2542-WR04X01 7.62 12.70 500 500 * *
5 WF2542-WS05X01 WF2542-WS05X02 WF2542-WR05X01 10.16 15.24 500 500 * *
6 WF2542-WS06X01 WF2542-WS06X02 WF2542-WR06X01 12.70 17.78 400 400 * *
7 WF2542-WS07X01 WF2542-WS07X02 WF2542-WR07X01 15.24 20.32 400 400 * *
8 WF2542-WS08X01 WF2542-WS08X02 WF2542-WR08X01 17.78 22.86 400 400 * *
9 WF2542-WS09X01 WF2542-WS09X02 WF2542-WR09X01 20.32 25.40 250 250 * *
10 WF2542-WS10X01 WF2542-WS10X02 WF2542-WR10X01 22.86 27.94 250 250 * *
11 WF2542-WS11X01 WF2542-WS11X02 WF2542-WR11X01 25.40 30.48 250 250 * *
12 WF2542-WS12X01 WF2542-WS12X02 WF2542-WR12X01 27.94 33.02 250 250 * *
13 WF2542-WS13X01 WF2542-WS13X02 WF2542-WR13X01 30.48 35.56 200 200
14 WF2542-WS14X01 WF2542-WS14X02 WF2542-WR14X01 33.02 38.10 200 200
15 WF2542-WS15X01 WF2542-WS15X02 WF2542-WR15X01 35.56 40.64 200 200 * *
16 WF2542-WS16X01 WF2542-WS16X02 WF2542-WR16X01 38.10 43.18 150 150 * *
Ordering  Information 订购信息
Note: * stands for mass production . 注：*代表可量产
Dimensions 尺寸(S/T DIP)(Normal Type 普通型) Dimensions 尺寸(S/T DIP)(Raised Type加高型)
Dimensions 尺寸(R/A DIP)(Raised Type加高型)
4
Circuit
芯数
Part number
型号
 Dimensions
尺寸（mm）
Parkage 包装
Q'ty/Bag
只/袋装
Remake
可量产状态
A B
2 WF2542-H02B01(W) 2.54 5.12 2000 *
3 WF2542-H03B01(W) 5.08 7.66 1000 *
4 WF2542-H04B01(W) 7.62 10.20 100 *
5 WF2542-H05B01(W) 10.16 12.74 800 *
6 WF2542-H06B01(W) 12.70 15.28 800 *
7 WF2542-H07B01(W) 15.24 17.82 800 *
8 WF2542-H08B01(W) 17.78 20.36 500 *
9 WF2542-H09B01(W) 20.32 22.90 500 *
10 WF2542-H10B01(W) 22.86 25.44 500 *
11 WF2542-H11B01(W) 25.40 27.98 500
12 WF2542-H12B01(W) 27.94 30.52 500 *
13 WF2542-H13B01(W) 30.48 33.06 500
14 WF2542-H14B01(W) 33.02 35.60 500 *
15 WF2542-H15B01(W) 35.56 38.14 300
16 WF2542-H16B01(W) 38.10 40.68 300
17 WF2542-H17B01(W) 40.64 43.22 300
18 WF2542-H18B01(W) 43.18 45.76 300
19 WF2542-H19B01(W) 45.72 48.30 300
20 WF2542-H20B01(W) 48.26 50.84 150
21 WF2542-H21B01(W) 50.80 53.38 150
22 WF2542-H22B01(W) 53.34 55.92 150
23 WF2542-H23B01(W) 55.88 58.46 150
24 WF2542-H24B01(W) 58.42 61.00 150
25 WF2542-H25B01(W) 60.96 63.54 150
Ordering  Information 订购信息
Note: * stands for mass production . 注：*代表可量产
Dimensions 尺寸
WF2542-TPXX04
型  号
Model number  WF2542-TPXX05
WF2542-TPXX06
Adaptor Terminal 适配端子
Terminal Crimp specification 端子压接规范
型  号